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The United Nations in partnership with the government and people of Sri Lanka is pursuing a Sustainable Development Agenda that
leaves no one behind. Collectively and through its specialised agencies, funds, programmes and offices, the UN strives to support the
Government of Sri Lanka to achieve sustainable and inclusive economic growth, with equitable access to quality social services,
strengthened human capabilities, human rights and social cohesion.
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Learn more at https://srilanka.un.org/

Media Contacts:

Dianne Silva, Communications Specialist, Office of the Resident Coordinator | dianne.silva@un.org | +94715306401

Mahina Bongso, Communications Analyst, FAO | mahina.hussain@fao.org | +94 769063511

Bismarck Swangin, Chief of Communication, Advocacy and Partnerships, UNICEF | bswangin@unicef.org | +94 777 236 548
Tanya Jansz | Communications Officer, WFP | tanya.jansz@wfp.org | +94769102462

Dilshani Dias, Communications & Advocacy Officer, UNFPA | didias@unfpa.org | +94 770152424

In Bangkok:

Pierre Peron, Regional Public Information Officer, UN Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs | peronp@un.org | +66 614
200 390

David Swanson, UN Regional Public Communications Officer, Department of Global Communications | swanson@un.org | +66 6 5982
5682

Get in touch: UN Sri Lanka on Twitter | Facebook | Instagram
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